
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1482
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2002
ASSISTANCE TO SSIS IN RAJASTHAN
KAILASH MEGHWAL

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) the category-wise details of the amount spent and loan/financial assistance provided by Small Industry Development Bank of India for setting up of small scale units alongwith number thereof during each of the last three years;

(b) whether the `SIDBÌ is contemplating any scheme for expansion of its activities in Rajasthan;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES, MINISTER OF STATE
IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING,DEPARTMENT OF PENSIONS AND PENSIONERS` WELFARE OF
THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE ( SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE
)

(a): The total amount of financial assistance provided alongwith number of SSI units assisted by Small Industries Development Bank of India (SIDBI) during 1999-2000, 2000-2001 and 2001-2002 is an under :-

Year Number of units Assistance provided (Rs. in crores)
    Sanctions Disbursements

1999-2000 69813  10264.74 6963.50
2000-2001 52204  10820.60 6441.41
2001-2002 21607  9025.52  5919.33

The category-wise details of the above assistance provided by SIDBI are given at Annexure.

(b) to (d): SIDBI has been continuously adopting new strategies to facilitate healthy growth to SSI sector in Rajasthan. SIDBI would continue to take new initiatives for the SSI sector and the new activities in Rajasthan.
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